## Martavius D. Parrish

Mdp2523@gmail.com · (229) 269-0002 MartaviusParrish.com Director • Teaching Artist

BROADWAY/NAT'L TOUR
---------------------

Into the Woods - 2022 B'Way Revival**	Assistant Director	St. James Theatre, Jujamcyn Lear deBessonet, Dir.		
Into the Woods – 2023 National Tour	Associate Director	Jujamcyn Lear deBessonet, Dir.		
OTHER NY THEATRE				
(Upcoming) Once Upon A Mattress	Associate Director	New York City Center Lear deBessonet, Dir.		
Oliver!, 2023	Associate Director	New York City Center Lear deBessonet, Dir.		
Into the Woods, 2022*	Assistant Director	New York City Center Lear deBessonet, Dir.		
ShakesBEER, Fall 2019	Director	New York Shakespeare Exchange		
ShakesBEER, Spring 2019	Director	New York Shakespeare Exchange		
New York Madness, 2019	Director	The Kraine Theater		
One Minute Play Festival, 2019	Director	New Ohio Theatre		
NYSX Freestyle Lab, 2019	Associate Dir./Curator	New York Shakespeare Exchange Brian D. Jones, Co-Dir./Curator Cristina Lundy, Co-Dir./Curator		
<sup>†</sup> 2023 Tony Award Nomination: Best Direction of a Musical & Best Revival				

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>†</sup>**2023 Tony Award Nomination**: Best Direction of a Musical & Best Revival

## **WORKSHOPS/READINGS**

Hercules (Tier 1 Lab), 2022	Assistant Director	Disney Theatrical Productions Lear deBessonet, Dir.
Untitled Raccoon Play (Reading)	Director	Dramatists Guild Foundation SMJ, Playwright
MASTERCLASSES		
Spring Vocal Masterclass	Instructor	Anna Maria College Music Dept.
Acting Through Song	Instructor	Lincoln Center College & Career Fair

## **RELATED EXPERIENCE**

- CEO/Founder, Artonomist™
- Teaching Artist, Lincoln Center Education

## **EDUCATION**

Duke University, Durham, NC

• Bachelor of Science in Neuroscience; Minor in Theatre

New York University, New York, NY

• Master of Music in Vocal Performance (Emphasis in Musical Theatre)

<sup>\*</sup>New York Times Critics Pick (2022)